
2020 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-15   Conf: 0-0Home: 7-11Away: 0-1Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (160), Opp (127)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Heen (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-30), Keliinoi (6-8), Heen (5-7), Dino
(4-4), Klee (4-5), Murphy (2-4), Ajari (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Heen, Callee .358 24-24 67 14 24 2 1 7 23 49 .731 14 4 7 0 .494 0 0 3-5 139 7 5 .967
15 Kaupe, Nawai .347 24-24 72 16 25 3 0 7 15 49 .681 7 5 12 1 .440 0 0 1-1 40 70 13 .894

24
Ramos, Angelique
"Cheeks" .301 24-24 73 7 22 3 1 3 17 36 .493 0 8 8 1 .366 1 1 1-1 14 57 3 .959

1 Keliinoi, Ka‘ena .292 24-24 72 14 21 5 1 1 7 31 .431 8 2 10 0 .378 0 2 1-2 53 29 1 .988
4 Rossi, Brittnee .253 23-23 79 18 20 2 1 2 8 30 .380 9 2 12 0 .344 0 0 4-4 36 4 0 1.000
12 Nakamura, Maya .236 24-24 72 11 17 2 1 2 10 27 .375 6 3 10 1 .321 0 2 2-2 50 28 5 .940
2 Soma, Bree .203 23-23 59 4 12 0 0 1 6 15 .254 2 3 13 1 .266 0 1 0-0 29 4 2 .943
5 Gandia-Mak, Mikaela .326 17-17 43 6 14 3 0 1 6 20 .465 5 0 12 0 .396 0 1 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
10 Ofoia, Sammie .314 11-11 35 5 11 1 0 2 5 18 .514 0 1 11 0 .333 0 0 1-1 68 0 1 .986
21 Sabourin, Rachel .273 16-10 33 5 9 2 0 0 2 11 .333 3 0 11 0 .333 0 0 1-1 10 13 2 .920

17
Rivera, Merilis
"Mama" .200 8-2 10 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

16 Ajari, Amanda .182 11-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 2 1 .308 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938

34
Matavao, Lepepaina
"Princess" .083 8-5 12 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .333 2 0 7 0 .214 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

0 Bartolotti, Cira .000 15-0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Nannen, Jetta .000 6-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
29 Thomas, Samantha .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Bush, Kaeli .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Clay, Haylee .000 8-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Mielke, Kawai .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 24-24 651 113 180 23 5 28 102 297 .456 60 28 128 5 .362 1 7 14-17 480 247 37 .952
Opponents .287 24-24 655 127 188 32 4 22 112 294 .449 54 13 54 6 .349 9 8 11-15 470 144 24 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Klee, Emily 2.39 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 12 5 5 6 3 0 0 1 .240 2 1 0 3 0
13 Dino, Isabella "Izzy" 3.76 4-5 11 11 5 0-0 0 57.2 73 45 31 13 24 14 0 7 .294 5 2 0 2 4
16 Ajari, Amanda 4.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 10 8 6 1 3 1 3 .250 3 3 0 2 0
8 Murphy, Ashley 4.84 4-6 12 11 6 1-0 0 59.1 73 49 41 21 24 13 1 8 .297 4 7 0 1 4
23 Nannen, Jetta 6.35 1-3 4 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 15 13 13 5 2 2 0 3 .263 0 0 0 1 0
32 Martinez, Dominique 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 5 4 3 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.46 9-15 45 24 11 1 0 160.0 188 127 102 54 54 32 4 22 .287 14 13 0 9 8
Opponents 4.33 15-9 48 24 7 2 3 156.2 180 113 97 60 128 23 5 28 .276 13 28 0 1 7



2020 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Rossi, Brittnee 40 36 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gandia-Mak, Mikaela 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murphy, Ashley 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
22 Klee, Emily 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Nannen, Jetta 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Thomas, Samantha 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bartolotti, Cira 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clay, Haylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rivera, Merilis "Mama" 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Keliinoi, Ka‘ena 83 53 29 1 .988 5 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Ofoia, Sammie 69 68 0 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Heen, Callee 151 139 7 5 .967 4 5 2 .714 1 0
24 Ramos, Angelique "Cheeks" 74 14 57 3 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Soma, Bree 35 29 4 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nakamura, Maya 83 50 28 5 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ajari, Amanda 16 13 2 1 .938 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sabourin, Rachel 25 10 13 2 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kaupe, Nawai 123 40 70 13 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dino, Isabella "Izzy" 17 1 13 3 .824 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bertulfo, Laakea 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bush, Kaeli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martinez, Dominique 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Matavao, Lepepaina "Princess" 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mielke, Kawai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 764 480 247 37 .952 31 11 4 .733 1 0
Opponents 638 470 144 24 .962 15 14 3 .824 6 0


